 Page 1/7
 The EU-Type Examination Certificate is valid only if signed. The certificate may be reproduced only in full and without changes.
Any extracts and changes shall be approved by SIQ Ljubljana.
SIQ Ljubljana is accredited by Slovenian Accreditation with accreditation number CP-001 in the field of certification
of products, processes and services (SIST EN ISO/IEC 17065).
SIQ Ljubljana, Mašera-Spasićeva ulica 10, SI-1000 Ljubljana, +386 1 4778 221, ex@siq.si
(1) EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
(2) Component Intended for use in an Equipment or Protective System for use in Potentially Explosive

A, C, F, FL, R or RF terminal.
Technical data
Type key: TOS*.**A.***V
* Thread of the stem: M4, M5, M6, M8, M10, M12, M16 or M20
** Rated current [A]: 16, 25, 63, 100, 160, 250, 315, 400 or 630
*** Rated voltage [V]: 690, 1000 or 1600
Type
Sleeve
size
Thread
of the
stem
Rated
current
[A]
Rated
voltage
[V]
Type of
terminal
Connection wiring
[mm2]
TOS4.16A.690V M16×1.5 M4 16 690 A 1.5–6
TOS4.16A.1000V M16×1.5 M4 16 1000 A 1.5–6
TOS4.16A.1600V M16×1.5 M4 16 1600 A 1.5–6
TOS5.25A.690V M18×1.5 M5 25 690
A 2.5–10
C 2.5–25
F, FL, RF 2.5–25
TOS5.25A.1000V M18×1.5 M5 25 1000
A 2.5–10
C 2.5–25
F, FL, RF 2.5–25
TOS5.25A.1600V M18×1.5 M5 25 1600
A 2.5–10
C 2.5–25
F, FL, RF 2.5–25
TOS6.63A.690V M20×1.5 M6 63 690
A 2.5–16
C 2.5–25
F, FL, RF 2.5–25
TOS6.63A.1000V M20×1.5 M6 63 1000
A 2.5–16
C 2.5–25
F, FL, RF 2.5–25
TOS6.63A.1600V M20×1.5 M6 63 1600
A 2.5–16
C 2.5–25
F, FL, RF 2.5–25
TOS8.100A.690V
M24×1.5
M8 100 690
C 4–35
M26×1.5 F, FL, RF 6–50
SIQ 22 ATEX 275 U, Issue: 1  Page 3/7
 The EU-Type Examination Certificate is valid only if signed. The certificate may be reproduced only in full and without changes.
Any extracts and changes shall be approved by SIQ Ljubljana.

TOS8.100A.1600V
M24×1.5
M8 100 1600
C 4–35
M26×1.5 F, FL, RF 6–50
TOS10.160A.690V
M27×1.5
M10 160 690
F, FL, RF 10–95
M30×1.5 R 6–70 or 10–95
TOS10.160A.1000V M27×1.5
M10
160
1000
F, FL, RF 10–95
TOS10.200A.1000V M30×1.5 200 R 10–95
TOS10.160A.1600V
M27×1.5
M10 160 1600
F, FL, RF 10–95
M30×1.5 R 10–95
TOS12.250A.690V
M33×1.5
M12 250 690
F, FL, RF 16–185
M36×1.5 R 10–95 or 16–150
TOS12.250A.1000V M33×1.5
M12
250
1000
F, FL, RF 16–185
TOS12.315A.1000V M36×1.5 315 R 16–150
TOS12.250A.1600V
M33×1.5
M12 250 1600
F, FL, RF 16–185